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Notice: Current PCN Manual On-Line

The current Utah Primary Care Network Provider Manual is available on-line. There is a link to the PCN Manual

on the Medicaid Provider's web site: http://health.utah.gov/medicaid/provhtml/provider.html The link is at the

bottom of the Provider's web page. Providers can obtain a copy of an updated page, or the entire PCN Manual,

on the web site or by contacting Medicaid Information. The revision date of each page is at the top of the page.

A change is typically marked in the left margin of the page with a vertical line.

This bulletin is available in editions for people with disabilities.
Call Medicaid Information:
538-6155 or toll free 1-800-662-9651

PCN web site: http://health.utah.gov/pcn

PCN Information

Salt Lake City area, call 538-6155.

In Utah, Idaho, Wyoming, Colorado, New Mexico,
Arizona and Nevada, call toll-free 1-800-662-9651.
From other states, call 1-801-538-6155.

Medicaid web site: http://health.utah.gov/imedicaid

Requesting a publication?

Send a Publication Request Form.
by FAX: 1-801-536-0476
by mail to: Division Of Health Care Financing
Box 143106, Salt Lake City UT 84114-3106
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08 -46 Hospital Services

Section 2-3, Hospital Services, in the Primary Care Network provider manual has been revised for April 1,
2008. A paragraph regarding emergency room care had inadvertently been removed in the January 2008
edition of the manual. The paragraph explains that the PCN Authorized Diagnoses for Emergency
Department Reimbursement list is the reference list providers need to use to determine if emergency room
care is covered by PCN.

This section has been clarified to reflect that the Primary Care Network will not pay for any emergency room
services (including laboratory and radiology) that are billed with a diagnosis code thatis NOT on the current
PCN Authorized Diagnoses for Emergency Department Reimbursement list.

O

08 -47 Laboratory and Radiology Services

Section 2-5, Laboratory and Radiology Services, in the Primary Care Network provider manual has been
revised for April 1, 2008. This section has been clarified to reflect that the Primary Care Network will not pay
for laboratory and radiology services done in the emergency room if the diagnosis code is NOT on the current
PCN Authorized Diagnoses for Emergency Department Reimbursement list.
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